

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4824/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2009 in CRLOP No.  
5378/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ASHLEY BENSON PREMIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY WOMEN INSPECTOR OF POLICE  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Pravesh Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Promila,Adv.  
Mr. S.Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the oral request of the learned counsel for  
the petitioner the complainant in this matter be added  
as Respondent\* No.2, viz. Ms. S.Suja.

Issue notice to newly added respondent,  
returnable within 8 weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER

Note:

\*Ms. S.Suja, D/o Mr. J.Swaminathan, Block 'B' Jacob Manor,  
Ayyavoo Naidu Colony, Aminjikarai, Chennai-600029. Tamil Nadu.

Also at Ms. S.Suja, M.A.,M.Phil, Lecturer, Women Christian College,  
Chennai 600006.