

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4824/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) in 28/10/2009 in CRLOP No.5378/200
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ASHLEY BENSON PREMIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY WOMEN INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Vinod Mehta,Adv.
mr. C.Kannan,Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last indulgence, respondent No.2 is granted
two weeks' time to file counter affidavit, failing
which the mater would still be heard.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER